THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 12, 2023

A RESOLUTION APPROVING MEDIC EMS OF SCOTT COUNTY LEASE AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS PARTIES AS OUTLINED IN EACH SECTION BELOW.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the lease agreement between MEDIC EMS of Scott County and the City of Blue Grass for space at 606 W Mayne St. Blue Grass, IA from January 1, 2024 to October 31, 2033 be approved in the total amount of \$42,500.00.
- Section 2. That the lease agreement between MEDIC EMS Of Scott County and the City of Bettendorf for space at 1933 Spruce Hills Drive Bettendorf, IA from January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2029 I be approved in the total amount of \$0.00.
- Section 3. That the ground lease agreement between MEDIC EMS of Scott County and Genesis Health System at 1204 E High St Davenport, IA from January 1, 2024 to May 4, 2091 be approved in the total amount of \$0.00.
- Section 4. That the garage lease between MEDIC EMS of Scott County and Genesis Health System at 2202 N. Marquette Davenport, IA from January 1, 2024 -June 30, 2025 be approved in the total amount of \$56,799.55.

- Section 5. That the lease between MEDIC EMS and DSI Partners LLC at 1040 W 4th St. Davenport, IA from January 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 be approved in the total amount of \$29,762.10.
- Section 6. That the Director of Facility and Support Services is authorized to sign the lease agreements on behalf of the Scott County Board of Supervisors.
- Section 7. This resolution shall take effect immediately.